
      Quote # 2020-1503.1 

5615 2nd STREET WEST 

LEHIGH ACRES, FL 33971 

PH: (239) 303-7378   FX: (239) 303-7364 

  
 
1/21/2020 

 

 

PROJECT QUOTE: 

 

Williamson County 

SECTION: 

 

Safety Padding Repairs with Gold Medal Safety Padding 

PROJECT LOCATION: 

 

306 W 4th St, Georgetown, TX 78626 

 

CONTACT: 

 

Tommy Crockett, Thomas Crockett Maintenance Supervisor, Justice Center Complex Maintenance Supervisor, 

Thomas.crockett@wilco.org 

 

SCOPE OF WORK: Provide materials, labor and one mobilization to repair the Gold Medal Safety padding in the above referenced facility.  

Photos of the damaged area are attached at the end of this quote.  This quote is limited to refinishing the repaired 

area only, unless noted otherwise, and as such the top-coats of finish material may not be an exact match to the 

existing top coats in the facility. Pricing is based on Marathon being able to work in all three cells simultaneously. 

Schedules of repairs: 

1. Cell 1 - Remove and replace floor (12’’-10” x 6’-2” less the bench area).  Owner shall provide a suitable 

dumpster to dispose of the removed safety padding flooring. 

2. Cell VC - Patch one 36” x 36” area of the floor 

3. Cell 2 - Patch one 45” x 12” area of the floor and Patch one 8” x 6” area of the floor. 

 

 

This quote includes one mobilization and is valid for 60 days from day of quote. Any applicable permits/license fees and 

applications are not included and will be completed by others. 

 

 

PRICE: ***Twelve Thousand One Hundred Thirty-One Dollars ($12,131)*** 

 

PAYMENT DISCOUNT: Marathon Engineering Corporation offers a 9.25% ($1,122) discount for payment in full at the time of contract issuance. 

 

 

 

PAYMENT TERMS & CONDITIONS:  
   

1. Pricing is derived from the dimensions and the Scope of Work that is expressively listed on this quote, unless otherwise indicated. Any variance in 

dimensions greater than 2% or any additional surfaces to be padded (i.e. ceiling when not listed) will need to be considered in the form of a written 

change order. 
2. A CHECK OR CREDIT CARD FOR 50% IS DUE UPON SCHEDULING AND THE BALANCE AT COMPLETION OF WORK. PLEASE NOTE, WE ARE CURRENTLY 

45-60 DAYS OUT FOR SCHEDULING FROM DATE OF CONTRACT & DEPOSIT. 

3. Late payments (for change order work) shall accrue interest at a rate of 1.5% per month.  

4. Marathon Engineering Corporation, manufacturer and installer for Gold Medal Safety Padding™, will supply warranty for all material furnished and 

work performed in conjunction with the above referenced project, in accordance with the Contract Documents and authorized modifications thereto, 

and will be free from defects due to defective materials or workmanship for a period of one (1) year from the Date of Substantial completion, which 

is the last day that Marathon Engineering Corporation is physically working on the project jobsite excluding aesthetic, remedial, and punch list work. 

5. Pricing excludes any payment or performance bonding. 

mailto:Thomas.crockett@wilco.org


6. Pricing DOES NOT INCLUDE prevailing wages.  

 

EXPIRATION:  This Contract Proposal expires sixty (60) calendar days from the date issued unless earlier withdrawn or extended in writing. Please do not hesitate 

to contact me with any questions or if I can be of any assistance. I can be reached at our offices at (908) 285-5905 or via email at ghrunka@earthlink.net 

Thank you once again for your consideration. 

Regards, 

 

 

George Hrunka 

President & CEO, Marathon Engineering Corporation 

 

  
Floor removal and replacement cell 1 Floor removal and replacement cell 1 

 


